506169058 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW J. HAMEL	06/24/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	2725 FAIRFIELD ROAD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12928417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: informationspecialists@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYKSM.@REF14818		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY ROWE	
SIGNATURE:	/ASHLEY ROWE/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment for 12928417#page1.tif source=assignment for 12928417#page2.tif

PATENT 506169058 REEL: 053296 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew J. HAMEL hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at 1920 Lexington Avenue, San Mateo, California 94402

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING TWO OR MORE MEDICAL DEVICES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 29, 2004, as Serial No. 11/025 652; and

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2725 Fairfield Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I the ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

{00002655.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 048399 FRANCE: 02657

of	in testimony whereof, Tune, 2005	I have hereur		hand this	24 th day
Signe	ed in the presence of:				
Criscle	da C. Casanova, Nota	ry Public			
STATE	OF)			
COUNT	Y OF) ss.)			
known foreg	On this 24 Th day of ared before me the about to me to be the personal conditions and all and deed in and for the	ve-named Andre on described i cknowledged th	w J. Hamel n and who are same to l	executed the be his or l	own and he her free

CRISELDA C. CASANOVA
Commission 6 1353031
Notary Public — California
Bantu Ciara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2006

April 23, 2006

My Commission expires

{00002655.DOC}

REEL: 048399 FRANTE: 00468

RECORDED: 07/23//20205